RNS Number : 7309H ADM Energy PLC 02 August 2019

2 August 2019

ADM Energy plc

Result of Annual General Meeting

ADM Energy plc (AIM: ADME), an oil and gas investing company quoted on AIM, announces that at its Annual General Meeting held earlier today, all resolutions put to shareholders were duly passed.

-Ends-

For further information, please contact:

ADM Energy plc	+44 20 7786 3555
Richard Carter, Chairman	

Osamede Okhomina, CEO

Cairn Financial Advisers LLP +44 20 7213 0880

(Nominated Adviser)
Jo Turner, James Caithie

Pello Capital Limited +44 20 3700 2500

(Broker)
Dan Gee

Luther Pendragon +44 20 7618 9100

(Financial PR)

Harry Chathli, Alexis Gore, Joe Quinlan

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END